SSE 62313	UTT	45184		25222
when provident the transformer and and	e se di e di si di la la la	ÚST DEED	an (-V.O.) - Jongo yang dinang pinana sa un - Jongo yang dia pantaka dinana sa un	n na standard an the standard standard standard standard standard standard standard standard standard standard An standard s
ang tang tang bertang b Kenang bertang b	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 Lei Ferendo at has 	and the participation of J	INF,1990.
THIS TRUST DEED, made this	<u>30th</u>	- Halles Brandhair anna		, as Grantor,
belaveen JEAN D. MAR				, as Trustee, and
AMERITITLE		<u></u>		, as mustee, and
AUDILLIA	THE REPORT	T. SERVICES COM	PANY OF OREGON, INC.	••
AS (As the second second As the second	SSOCIATES FINANCE	ि दुईरोग सिंह क्षेत्र का प्रवर्ग इ.स. १९९१ के क्षेत्र में १९९१ न	an <mark>ang signa ang para sa</mark>	an a
as Beneficiary.	energia de la constante de la constante La constante de la constante de			
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains,	in a service to trustee i	n trust, with power of se	ale, the property in	
	sells and conveys to induce	n an	्या सन्दर्भ हे स्वयः वर्त्ताः हृत्यस्य स्वीति वर्त्तास्य स्व सन्दर्भ स्वयुद्धाः अन्द्रस्य हे व्याप्त स्वयं वर्त्ताः वर्त्	an an an an Arthur An Anna an Anna
KLAMATH	County; Omgon, de	S The second	त्यहेः स्वयः वार्वे कृष्णत्वे स्व त्ये व्यक्तवं कार्यव्यः केष्ट्रे त्यं व्यक्तवं स्व अक्तर व्यक्तवं व्यक्ति पुरुष प्रत्ये व व्यक्तवं स्व	n an ann an Anna an Anna. Tar tar an Anna
· 관련···· 현실··· 김 가슴···· 가슴···· 가슴····· 이 같이 있다. 같은	[16: 94: 이상 전유권 		 B. Markenski, R. H. Barther, M. B. M. 197 	and the second
	an an an Arthread States and States	1992 - 사이뷰의 가운데 가운데 28 월 29 1일 : 1월 1월 1998 - 19 1991 - 이 제임 : 1월 1월 1998 19	n general and a second s	
	an an air air an	ang na lan sing na sang Sang na sing na sing na sing sing sing sing sing sing sing sing	ngen gezi ne se di de na nan sin di sin di Ingene data in di sa termani in di sin di Ingene data ingene di sa terma di sa terma	an 1995 - Maria Santa Santa Santa Santa 1997 - Santa Santa Santa Santa Santa 1997 - Santa S
	ere da tras constantes datas la casa ere esta constantes datas	ala sumit sus attuinut altuinut sata attuinut altuinut sata attuinut	ent end stationaler i en en en en in Egeniarmonader i ger en internet En internetion	
	n an Anna Anna Anna Ann Anna Anna Anna Ann Anna Anna	19月1日,19月1日年(日) 19月1日:19月1日日日(日日) 19月1日:19月1日日日(日日)		an an Anna an Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna A
		n an an t- 1940 - An Angel Angel 1945 - Angel Ang	en e	
which real property is not surrent			cogether with all and singular the tene ng, and the rents, issues and profits t	ements, hereditaments and hereof and all fixtures now
attached to or used in connection	with said real estate:	even ar Evana por d	and all other	er lawful charges evidenced
For the purpose of securing: (1) Payment of the indebtednes	ss in the principal sum of	of \$ <u>18475.13</u> and all other beneficiary at all times, in monthly parts thereof;	yments, with the full debt, if
by a loan agreement of even date	e herewith, made by grantor,	payable to an entension	ne lhereof	
by a loan agreement of even date not paid earlier, due and puyable	on <u>04/10/12</u>	; and any extension	when expended or advanced by bene	ficiary under or pursuant to
(2) performance of each agreem	ent of grantor herein containe terest at the note rate thereon	ed; (3) payment of all a		
To protect the security of this t	rust deed, grantor agrees.	o remove or demolish	any building thereon; to complete or r oyed thereon and to pay when due a	estore promptly and in good
and workmanlike mainer any or and materials furnished therefor, commit or permit waste thereof character or use of said property	to comply with all laivs affect not to commit, suffer or pen may be reasonably necessar	ing said property or rec mit any act upon said ry, the specific enumera visting or hereinafter en	property in violation of law; and do a ations herein not excluding the genera rected on the premises insured again	all other acts which from the it. st loss or damage by fire an a sc Repeticiary may require
other hazards and purils include	d within the scope of a standa eriods as Beneficiary may req	uire, and in an insurance	endorsement, and such other nazard te company or insurance companies a e end shall be in a form acceptable to	Beneficiary. Grantor heret

confers full power on Beneficiary to settle and compromise all loss claims on all such policies; to demand, receive, and rec becoming payable thereunder, and, at Beneficiary's option, to apply same toward either the restoration or repair of the premises or the payment of the note. Any application of such proceeds toward payment of the note shall not extend or postpone the due date of monthly installments due under the 3. To pay all costs, fues and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in note.

connection with or enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred as permitted by law. 4. To appear in and dafend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security hereof or the rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including costs of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum as permitted by law, in any such action or

5. To pay at least ten (10) days prior to delinquency all taxes or assessments affecting the property; to pay when due all encumbrances, charges proceeding in which beneficiary or trustee may appear.

and liens with interest on the property or any part thereof that at any time appear to be prior or superior hereto. 6. If Granter fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Trust Deed, including, without limitation, covenants to pay taxes, procure insurance, and protect against prior liens. Beneficiary may at its option, but shall not be required to, disburse such sums and take such actions necessary to pay such taxes, procure such insurance, or otherwise to protect Beneficiary's interest. Any amount disbursed by Beneficiary hereunder shail be an additional obligation of Beneficiary secured by this Trust Deed. Unless Grantor and Beneficiary agree otherwise, all such amounts shall be payable immediately by Grantor upon notice from Beneficiary to Grantor, and may bear interest from the date of disbursement by Beneficiary at the lesser of the rate stated in the note or the highest rate permissible by applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph shall require Beneficiary to

incur any expense or take any action whatsoever.

It is mutually acread that:

7. Any award of damages in connection with any condemnation for public use of or injury to said property or any part thereof is hereby assigned and shall be paid to beneficiary who may apply or release such monies received by it in the same manner and with the same effect as above provided for disposition of proceeds of fire or other insurance.

Deliver to

ASSOCIATES FINANCIAL SERVICES COMPANY OF OREGON, INC. (541)885-9991 FALLS, OREGON 97603

KLAMATH 2047 WASHBURN WAY

ORIGINAL (1)
BORROWEP COPY (1)
 RETENTION (1)

10



5. Upon any default by grantor or if all or any part of the property is sold or transferred by grantor without beneficiary's consent, the beneficiary may a' any time, without notice, either in person or by agent, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness secured, enter upon and take possession of the property or any part of it, and that the entering upon and taking presession of the property shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

9. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured or in his performance of any agreement, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured immediately due and payable. In such event beneficiary at its election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity in the manner provided by law for mortgage foreclosures or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded its written notice of default and its election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligations secured hereby and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in a manner provided by law.

10. If after default and prior to the time and date set by trustee for the trustee's sale, the grantor or other person pays the entire amount then due uncer the terms of the trust deed and the obligation secured thereby, the grantor or other person making such payment shall also pay to the beneficiary all the costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligations as permitted by law.

11. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, grantor shall pay beneficiary for any reasonable attorney fees incurred by beneficiary consequent to grantor's default. Grantor will pay these fees upon demand.

12. After a lawful lapse of time following the recordation of the notice of default and the giving of notice of sale the trustee shall sell the property as provided by law at public auction to the highest bidder for cash payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser a deed without express or implied covenants or warranty. Any person excluding the trustee may purchase at the sale.

13. When the trustee selit; pursuant to the powers provided, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the lawful fees of the trustee and the reasonable fees of the trustee's attorney, (2) the obligations secured by this trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the beneficiary and the trust deed as their interest may appear in the order of their priority, and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

14. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said the graner coveriance are agreed to and what the beneficiary and these oralling oncer him, that he is raining sever in the same against all persons described real property and has valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

This deed applies to, inures to the banefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, successors and ansigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary hirein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has hereunto set his hand and seul the day and year first above written.

D. MARTIN Grento 16/imace OFFICIAL SEAL SITATE OF OREGON JAMES A. SOWLES NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGOM) SS. COMMISSION NO. 052658 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 28, 2000 KLAMATH) County of and Personally appeared the above named _____JEAN__D_, ___MARTIN voluntary act and deed. acknowledged the foregoin() instrument to be Mar. 28,2000 My commission expires:____ sig and should A State of the second REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been been paid. ab sector establish , Trustae 70 The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of ull indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sold trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby to cencel all evidences of indebtedness secured by sold trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with asid trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties d by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail monveyance and documents to DATED an thereas and have according to short take. Banańciary not loss or dealoy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustes for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. en ar it dans Anne 1999 - Anne 000698.03

a arana

607649

14.5

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land located in the SE1/4 NE1/4 of Section 12, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Easterly right of way line of Orindale Road, said point being North 00 degrees 13' 21" East 1132.00 feet and South 89 degrees 46' 39" East, 30.00 feet from the Northwest corner of the NE1/4 of the SE1/4 of Section 12, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence North 00 degrees 13' 21" East, along the Easterly right of way line of Orindale Road, 200.00 feet; thence South 89 degrees 46' 39" East, 435.60 feet; thence South 00 degrees 13' 21" West, 200.00 feet; thence North 89 degrees 46' 39" West, 435.60 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

01	July		., 19 <u>98</u>	at]	1:39 o'clock _	the <u>14th</u> day <u>P</u> M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M98</u> ,
FEE	\$20.00	of	<u>Mortgage</u>	B	By	on Page <u>25222</u> . Bernetha G. Leisch, County Clerk
			45184			
PAGE	4 OF REPORT NO		43104			